
Page 1 of 2  

 

 

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE 

COMMUNICATION 

MEETING DATE: 05/21/2024 

PRESENTER: Mark Divita, Airport Director 

TITLE: Purchase of Airport Pavement Repair Services from CI Pavement 

($56,837.50) through a National Inter-Local Agreement with The 

Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS). Work shall begin on or after June 

1, 2024, and be completed no later than July 31, 2024 

REVIEWING 

COMMITTEE: 

(Reviewed by the Public Safety, Health & Environment Committee on 

May 13, 2024) 

 

SUMMARY: 

Vendor Name Annual Cost Total Cost 

CI Pavement  $56, 837.50 

PURPOSE OF REQUEST: 

Chapter 271.102 of the Local Government Code authorizes local governments to participate in a cooperative 

purchasing program with another local government or local cooperative organization. In lieu of competitive 

bidding, items, and services may be purchased through such agreements as the agreements have already 

been bid by the sponsoring entity or agency.  The City of Grand Prairie has master inter-local cooperative 

agreements with various entities including TIPS.  

 

Approval of this item will allow the City to perform routine maintenance comprising of removal and 

replacement of concrete sections utilizing TxDOT-Aviation guidelines about the airport to ensure the 

pavement is properly maintained according to FAA specifications for safety of flight safety and aircraft 

operations. Funds will be reimbursed by the TxDOT- Aviation RAMP Grant. Work shall begin on or after 

June 1, 2024, and be completed no later than July 31, 2024 

 

EXPENDITURE HISTORY (2 to 3 yrs info): 
 Amount Approval Date Reason 

Original Contract: $42,980.34 7/20/2023 Seal coat and asphalt milling 

Change Order #    

    

TOTAL:    

PROCUREMENT DETAILS: 

Procurement Method: ☒ Cooperative/Interlocal ☐ RFB/RFP ☐ Sole Source ☐ Professional 

Services ☐ Exempt 

 



Page 2 of 2  

☒ Local Vendor ☐ HUB Vendor 

Number of Responses: RFP/RFB #: 

Selection Details: ☐ Low Bid ☒Best Value 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION: 

Budgeted? ☒ Fund Name:  Grant Fund 

 

ATTACHMENTS / SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: 

1- CI Pavement Quote 


